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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 240

AN ACT to repeal 115.28 (8), 16.03 (13), 18.35 (3) (b) and 120.12 (&) consolidate, renumber and amend
118.35(3) (intro.) and (a)to amend 115.28 (3m) (a), 15.92 (2) (a), 18.14 (1) (intro.), 18.145 (1), 19.04 (1),
120.12(14), 121.004 (7) (b), 121.004 (7) (c) 1. (intro.), 121.14 (1)181d78 (1) (a); antb create 120.12 (25) of
thestatutesrelating to: eliminating some of the school district and cooperative educasenate agency reporting
requirementsnd granting rule—making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 4. 118.14 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: amendedo read:

SecTion L 115.28(3m) (a) of the statutes, aseafted 118.14(1) (intro.) Except aprovided in s-15.28+8)
by 1997 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read: 120.12(25)

115.28(3m) (a) Supervise and audit the receants SECTION 5..118.145 (1) of the statutes, ateafed by
expendituresof the cooperative educational service 1997Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read: _
agenciesconduct program review of the agencies, ap 118.145(1) The schooboard of a district operating

pr_'eveag_eﬂey_eval_uaﬁenSljpervise boundary reya- h|gh school grades shall determin%,wﬁhﬁ%admé
nization where necessarpdvisethe administrators of ~ €onsentof-the-departmenthe minimum standards for

the agencies and provide assistance igaoizingthe ~ admissiorto high school.
agencieghroughout the state. SecTioN 6. 118.35 (3) (intro.) and (ajf the statutes

SecTion Im. 115.28 (8) of the statutes is repealed. areconsolidated, renumberd#i8.35 (3) and amended to
SecTioN 2. 115.92 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended read:
to read: 118.35(3) Each school board shall:—(a)-Ensare
115.92(2) (a) Annuallyand at such other times as the surethat all gifted and talented pupils enrolled in the
departmentequires, every school board that establishes schooldistrict have access to a program for gifted and tal
aprogram under this subchapter shall submit a written re entedpupils.
portto the department. The report shall specify the-num SecTioN 7. 118.35 (3) (b) of the statutes, afeafed
berof school age parents instructed or providedice, by 1997 Wsconsin Act 27is repealed.
theirschool district-of residence-and-the periodimie SecTioN 8. 119.04 (1) of the statutes, a$ested by
eachwas-instructed-or-otherwise-senddingthe-school ~ 1997Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:

year 119.04(1) Subchapters W and VIl of ch. 15, ch.
SecTioN 3. 116.03 (13) of the statutes, ateated by 121 and ss. 66.03 (3) (c),15.01 (1) and (2), 15.28,
1997Wisconsin Act 27is repealed. 115.31, 115.33, 115.34, 15.343, 15.345, 115.361,

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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115.38(2), 115.40, 115.45, 18.001 to 18.04, 18.06,
118.07, 118.10, 118.12, 18.125 to 18.14, 18.15,
118.153, 118.16, 18.162, 118.163, 1B.18, 118.19,
118.20,118.24 (1), (2) (c) to (f), (6) and (8)18.245,
118.255,118.258, 18.30 to 18.43, 120.12 (5) and (15)
t0(24)(25), 120.125, 120.13 (1), (2) (b) to (g), (3), (14),

1997 Senate Bill 357

ders. 118.14 for kindegarten admission. A kindgarten
pupil shall be counted as one—half pupil except that:
SeEcTION 14. 121.14 (1) of the statutess afected by
1997Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:
121.14(1) State aid shall be paid to each district or
countyhandicapped childremeducation board only for

(17)to (19), (26), (34) and (35) and 120.14 are app||cab|ethoseacadem|c summ@lasses or Iaboratory periods for

to a 1st class city school district and board.

SecTioN 9. 120.12 (8) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTion 10. 120.12 (14) of the statutemsaffected
by 1997 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:

120.12(14) CourseoF sTuDY. Determine the school
courseof study-with-the-advice-of the state superinten
dent

SecTioN 11. 120.12 (25) of the statutéscreated to
read:

120.12(25) EARLY ADMISSION TO KINDERGARTENAND
FIRSTGRADE. Prescribe procedures, conditions and-stan
dardsfor early admission to kindgartenand first grade.

SecTioN 12. 121.004 (7) (b) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

121.004(7) (b) A first grade pupil may be counted
only if the pupil attains the age permittedder s.-15.28
{8) 120.12 (25pr required under s18.14 for first grade
admission.

SecTioN 13. 121.004 (7) (c) 1. (intro.) of the statutes
is amended to read:

121.004(7) (c) 1. (intro.) A pupil enrolled in kinder
gartenmay be counted only the pupil attains the age

permittedunder s.-15.28(8)120.12 (25)r required un

only that arefor necessary academic purposesieimed
by the state superintendely rule Recreational pro

gramsand team sports shall not be eligible for aid under
this section, and pupils participating such programs
shallnot becounted as pupils enrolled under s. 121.004
(5) nor shall costs associatedth such programs be-in
cludedin shared costs under s. 121.07 (6).

SecTioN 15. 121.78 (1) (a) of thetatutes, as f&fcted
by 1997 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:

121.78(1) (a) Upon-the-approval-of the state superin
tendentthe Theschool board of the district of residence
andthe school board ahe district of attendance may
makea written agreement to permit an elementary or
high school pupil to attend public school, including an
out-of-stateschool, outside the school district of resi
denceand the school district of residence shall pay the
tuition. The school district of residence sHagl paid state
aid as though the pupil were enrolled in the school district
of residence.

SecTioN 16. Effective date.

(1) This act takes fHct on July 1, 1998.
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